
2021-2022 Homestead-Wakefield Elementary 
900 South Main Street, Bel Air, MD 21014 

410.638.4175 

www.homesteadwakefield.com  

 

 

Mr. Chris Cook, Principal chris.cook@hcps.org  

Ms. Deborah Geppi, Assistant Principal (Wakefield) deborah.geppi@hcps.org 

Mrs. Tracey Hanus, Assistant Principal (Homestead) tracey.hanus@hcps.org  

Mrs. Stephanie Tarbell, Teacher-in-Charge (W) stephanie.tarbell@hcps.org  

 Mrs. Verna Hiser, Teacher-in-Charge (Homestead) verna.hiser@hcps.org   

 

Assignment Staff Email Address 

Administrative 

Assistants 

Mrs. Nicole Mammarelli, Lead Nicole.Mammarelli@hcps.org 

Mrs. Susan Mayes Susan.Mayes@hcps.org  

Mrs. Alma Martinez Alma.Martinez@hcps.org  

Ms. Pat McCully Patricia.Mccully@hcps.org 

Enrichment Mrs. Verna Hiser Verna.Hiser@hcps.org 

Nurse 
Mrs. Katie Crocker Katie.Crocker@hcps.org 

Mrs. Barrie Somerfield Barrie.Somerfield@hcps.org 

Pupil Services 

Mrs. Karen Dauphinais, School Psych. Karen.dauphinais@hcps.org 
+Mrs. Robin Walker, PPW Robin.Walker@hcps.org 

+Mrs. Angela Pawlicki, Ed Evaluator Angela.Pawlicki@hcps.org 
+Mrs. Lori McNeill, ELL Lori.mcneill@hcps.org 
+Mrs. Kelly Fischer, OT Kelly.Fischer@hcps.org 
+Mrs. Amy Fritzges, PT Amy.Fritzges@hcps.org 

Reading 

Specialists 

Mrs. Mary Vincent Mary.vincent@hcps.org 

Mrs. Katie Woolsey Katherine.woolsey@hcps.org  

School 

Counselors 

Mrs. Dianne Skelton Dianne.Skelton@hcps.org 

Mrs. Stephanie Bandzwolek Stephanie.Bandzwolek@hcps.org 

Special  

Education 

Ms. Michelle Bowersox, 4th Michelle.Bowersox@hcps.org 

Miss Julie Adams, 3rd Julie.Adams@hcps.org 

Ms. Ashley Heinlen, 5th Ashley.Heinlen@hcps.org 

Mrs. Stephanie Melefsky, K Stephanie.Meleesky@hcps.org 

Ms. Abigail Weldon, 1st Abigail.weldon@hcps.org  

Miss Anna Wheaton, 2nd Anna.wheaton@hcps.org  

Speech 

Mrs. Melanie Bianco, SLP Melanie.Bianco@hcps.org 

Miss Sarah Scott, SLP Sarah.scott@hcps.org  

Mrs. Caryn Chalmin, SLP Caryn.Chalmin@hcps.org 

+Mrs. Cynthia Miller, SLP Cynthia.Miller@hcps.org  

Pre-school 
Ms. Peggy Florio, Learning Together Peggy.Florio@hcps.org 

Mr. William VanEmburg, Early Learners William.Vanemburg@hcps.org 

Pre-k 
Mrs. Elizabeth Cotton, Gen. Educator Elizabeth.Cotton@hcps.org 

Mrs. Sarah Brasch, Sp. Educator Sarah.Brasch@hcps.org  

 

*Indicates Grade Level Chairperson 
+Indicates itinerant/part-time staff 
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Assignment Staff Email Address 

Kdg. 

Miss Olivia Fratangeli Olivia.fratangeli@hcps.org 

Mrs. Hannah Reid Hannah.reid@hcps.org 

Mrs. Jennifer Lijewski Jennifer.Lijewski@hcps.org 

Ms. Amy Toms AmyBeth.Toms@hcps.org 

Mrs. Morgan Karr Morgan.karr@hcps.org 

Mrs. Carrie Criswell Caroline.Criswell@hcps.org 

Mrs. Amanda McShane Amanda.mcshane@hcps.org 

Mrs. Krista Bennett Krista.bennett@hcps.org  

1st Grade 

 

Mrs. Jamie Fonio jamie.fonio@hcps.org  

Miss Veronica Burbelo Veronica.burbelo@hcps.org 

Mrs. Beth Watson Beth.Watson@hcps.org 

Mrs. Laura Moran Laura.Moran@hcps.org 

Mrs. Liz Vernon Elizabeth.Vernon@hcps.org 

Miss Samantha DiLegge Samantha.DiLegge@hcps.org 

Mrs. Stephanie King Stephanie.King@hcps.org 

Mrs. Ashley Esbrandt Ashley.Esbrandt@hcps.org 

2nd Grade 

Miss Brittany Cudmore Brittany.Cudmore@hcps.org 

Mr. George Schreiner George.Schreiner@hcps.org 

Mrs. Nicole Fannin Nicole.Fannin@hcps.org 

Mrs. Staci Magee Staci.magee@hcps.org 

Ms. Megan Lurz Megan.Lurz@hcps.org 

Ms. Jessica Allen Jessica.allen@hcps.org  

Mrs. Victoria Hotaling Victoria.Hotaling@hcps.org 

3rd Grade 

Mrs. Kelly Dilworth Kelly.Dilworth@hcps.org 

Mrs. Jenna Thompson Jenna.Thompson@hcps.org 

Mrs. Fern Goodman LaFern.Goodman@hcps.org 

Mrs. Kim Perouty Kimberly.Perouty@hcps.org 

Ms. Julia DeLuca Julia.DeLuca@hcps.org 

Ms. Tiffany Heath Tiffany.Heath@hcps.org 

4th Grade 

Mrs. Kelly Cross  Kelly.Cross@hcps.org  

Mrs. Beth Moore Beth.Moore@hcps.org 

Ms. Cheryl Mannix Cheryl.Mannix@hcps.org 

Mrs. Lindsay Moore Lindsay.Moore@hcps.org 

Mrs. Angelina Ingle Angelina.Ingle@hcps.org 

Mrs. Amanda Yeager Amanda.yeager@hcps.og 

5th Grade 

Mr. Dan Bohlman Daniel.Bohlman@hcps.org 

Mrs. Kristin Hennessey Kristin.Hennessey@hcps.org 

Mrs. Katie Smith Katie.Smith@hcps.org 

Mrs. Cathy Bernard Catherine.Bernard@hcps.org 

Ms. Briana Wilkins Briana.Wilkins@hcps.org 

Mrs. Meghan Hairfield Meghan.hairfield@hcps.org 

 

*Indicates Grade Level Chairperson 
+Indicates itinerant/part-time staff 
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Assignment Staff Email Address 

Music 

+Mr. Aldo Garcia aldo.garcia@hcps.org 

Mrs. Rachel Reid Rachel.Reid@hcps.org 

Mrs. Miranda Strobl Miranda.Strobl@hcps.org 

Mrs. Kateri Morrison, Instr. Kateri.Morrison@hcps.org 

Art 
Mrs. Melinda Glackin Melinda.Glackin@hcps.org 

Miss Lindsey Quaster Lindsey.Quaster@hcps.org 

Physical 

Education 

Mr. Michael Day Michael.Day@hcps.org 

Mr. Eddie Los Eddie.Los@hcps.org 

Mrs. Stephanie Tarbell Stephanie.Tarbell@hcps.org 

Media 

Mrs. Erica Miller Erica.Miller@hcps.org 

Mrs. Kathy Kruzynski, Tech Kathleen.Kruzynski@hcps.org 

Mr. Andrew Robertson Andrew.Robertson@hcps.org 

Paraeducators 

Mrs. Dianne Becker Barbara.Becker@hcps.org 

Mrs. Christina DeRose Christina.Derose@hcps.org 

Mrs. Lisa Elliott Lisa.Elliott@hcps.org 

Mrs. Sandra Fuqua Sandra.Fuqua@hcps.org 

Mrs. Laura Hooper Laura.Hooper@hcps.org 

Mx. Mac Jakse emma.jakse@hcps.org 

Mrs. Mandy Livingston Amanda.Livington@hcps.org 

Mrs. Kelly May Kelly.May@hcps.org 

Mrs. Carmie Messenger Carmeline.Messenger@hcps.org 

Mrs. Kari Mills Kari.Mills@hcps.org 

Mrs. Dana Pasko Dana.Pasko@hcps.org 

Mrs. Alicia Rabak Alicia.rabak@hcps.org  

Mrs. Leah Wachstein Leah.Wachstein@hcps.org 

Mrs. Concetta Zalesak Concetta.Zalesak@hcps.org 

Inclusion Helper 

Ms. Kristy Coliano Kristy.coliano@hcps.org  

Ms. Resalee Comeaux Resalee.comeaux@hcps.org 

Mrs. Lauren McBride Lauren.mcbride@hcps.org  

Ms. Shareena Pike Shareena.Pike@hcps.org 

Mrs. Heather Schmitt Heather.schmitt@hcps.org  

Ms. Mary Crawley Mary.crawley@hcps.org  

Mrs. Nicole Seckens Nicole.Seckens@hcps.org 

Custodians 

Mrs. Michelle Campbell, Chief Michelle.Campbell@hcps.org 

Mr. Tony Cirincione, Cust. II  Anthony.Cirincione@hcps.org 

Mr. Tyler Dill, Cust. II Tyler.Dill@hcps.org 

Ms. Kiomy Sanchez, Cust I, Shift II Kiomy.Sanchez@hcps.org 

Joyce Smith, Cust I, Shift II Joyce.Smith@hcps.org 

Ms. Promise Smith, Shift II  

Cafeteria 
Ms. Ashley Lewis, Lead Ashley.Lewis@hcps.org 

Mrs. Marla Smacher, Lead Marla.Smacher@hcps.org 

 

*Indicates Grade Level Chairperson 
+Indicates itinerant/part-time staff 

 

Emergency Relief Fund Substitutes: Mr. Ken Knuckey, Mrs. Megan Morrison, Mrs. Amanda 

Nolan, Ms. Betty Taylor, Ms. Meighan Winner, Vacancy 
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